## LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY

## CORRIGENDUM/AMENDMENT No. I - Date: 25/07/2023

Tender No.: 023/MYS/MMD/2022-23 dated 10/07/2023

**Tender Name:** Supply of Di-Octyl Phthalate at BRBNMPL, Mysuru

The following contents of the Tender No. given above are amended as per details given below.

S. No.	Description	Original details as Per Tender	Revised details as per Amendment/ Corrigendum No. I	Reference Page number of Tender
1.	Packing	Section VI: List of Requirements	Section VI: List of Requirements	34
		SI. No. 3, Packing: The item should be supplied without any damage during transportation and should reach in good condition to the destination as specified in the tender.	SI. No. 3, Packing: Item should be supplied in containers of 200L capacity. Packing should be environment friendly & good enough to withstand any damage during transportation and material should reach in good condition till General Stores, BRBNMPL.	

Note: These changes are applicable to all other places of tender including Page No(s) given above.

## All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

This Corrigendum/Amendment forms part of the referred Tender. These pages of Corrigendum/Amendment are to be submitted along with Techno-Commercial Bid (Part – I) duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory.

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer have to submit the page of this Corrigendum/Amendment duly signed and sealed by authorised signatory within the closing date of submission.

For & on behalf of BRBNMPL,

Deputy General Manager BRBNMPL, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru